Provo City Housing Authority Board of Commissioners

Public Notice Annual Plan

Notice Date & Time: 9/5/23 7:00 AM -10/19/23 6:00 PM

Description/Agenda:

Provo City Housing Authority will be conducting a Public Hearing for its Annual Plan on Wednesday September 6th 2023 at 12:00 p.m. (noon) at the Provo City Housing Authority Offices located at 688 West 100 North Provo UT 84601. The Plan will be available for public review and comment, Monday through Thursday 7:00 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. until Thursday October 19, 2023 at the Provo City Housing Authority Office. If you would like a copy of the Plan emailed to you, please email your request to pcurtis@provohousing.org.

Notice of Special Accommodations:

In compliance with the American's with Disabilities Act, individuals needing special accommodations during this meeting should contact the Executive Director at 801-900-5676 at least 24 hours prior to meeting.

Notice of Electronic or telephone participation:

Please direct any questions to the Executive Director at 801-900-5676.

Other information:

Location:

688 West 100 North, Provo, 84601

Contact information:

Paula Curtis, pcurtis@provohousing.org,